IP20
150mm
 other sizes available upon request
Product Description Product Features
Remote emergency packs for the
conversion of fluorescent luminaires to
operate in emergency mode.
• Suitable for an extensive range of compact
  fluorescent, T8 and T5 fluorescent tubes
• Emergency modules incorporate five pole
  changeover relay suitable for both high
  frequency & switch start control gear
• All emergency modules BSI Certified and Kite
  Marked to BS:EN 60924/925
• Control gear can be integrally mounted as pictured
  above or supplied separately
• Batteries are manufactured in accordance with
  EN 60598-2-22 and have a four year life, 55C rated
  control gear if required
• Rugged corrosion resistant outer steel  box with a
  300mm wiring loom
• Consists of box emergency module, battery, loom
  and LED charge indicator
Rempackemergency
conversion equipment
Pack Order Codes
Integrated Module & Ballast - Order Codes
Order Code                                                             T5                         T5 Circular                           T8                         TC-D                         TC-F                         TC-T                         TC-L                          2D
EZKT4CHE                                                                                     22                                              10, 13, 18, 26        18, 24, 36          13, 18, 26            18, 2, 36        10, 16, 21, 28
Revised 01-06-07
Speci�cation
• Three hour duration in power fail mode
• Recharge period 24 hours
• Short circuit protection for added safety
• Soft start pre-heated lamp cathodes for extended lamp life
• Deep discharge protection for extended battery life
Module Dimensions
Width           Height          Length           Fixing Centres            Cut Out
Rempack        146mm       50mm     440mm   105mm x 385mm    150mm
• Permanent and switched supplies are fuse protected for added safety
150mm
 other sizes available upon request
Rempack
emergency conversion equipment
EZKT505                                            14, 21, 28, 35
EZKT506                                            24, 39, 49, 54                                               8, 38, 58
EZKT540                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   18, 24, 36, 40
EZKT666                                                                                                                          70                                                                                                              55
EZKT654                                                                                 40, 55, 60
EZKT655
EZKT664                                                                                                                      18, 36
EZKT665                                                                                                                   18, 36, 58
EZKT680                                                      80
EZKT222                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       16, 21
EZKT223                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          28
EZKT227                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          38
EZKT642
13,18,26,
32, 42, 57 38, 55
Pack Technical Order Codes
Lamp Type                                                                                 3 Cell Battery                                      4 Cell Battery                                        5 Cell Battery                                      6 Cell Battery
T5 Fluorescent
14 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                              EZKT505 (BLF-16%)
21 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                              EZKT505 (BLF-15%)
28 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                              EZKT505 (BLF-12%)
35 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                              EZKT505 (BLF-10%)
24 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                              EZKT506 (BLF-10%)
39 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                               EZKT506 (BLF-8%)
49 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                               EZKT505 (BLF-7%)
54 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                               EZKT506 (BLF-5%)
80 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                               EZKT680 (BLF-5%)
EZKT5CHE (BLF-26%)
EZKT5CHE (BLF-21%)
EZKT4CHE (BLF-21%)
EZKT4CHE (BLF-14%)
EZKT5CHE (BLF-12%)
escapezone Ltd
Unit 23, Red Lion Business Centre
Red Lion Road, Surbiton,  Surrey  KT6 7QD
Tel: 0208 391 9001     Fax: 0208 391 9002
Email: sales@escapezone.net
Web: www.escapezone.net
Revised 01-06-07
T8 Fluorescent
18 watt                                  EZKT664 (BLF-13%)                   EZKT665 (BLF-11%)                                                                           EZKT506 (BLF-12%)
36 watt                                   EZKT664 (BLF-8%)                     EZKT665 (BLF-9%)                                                                              EZKT506 (BLF-10%)
58 watt                                                                                            EZKT665 (BLF-6%)                                                                              EZKT506 (BLF-5%)
70 watt                                                                                                                                                      EZKT505 (BLF-9%)
T5 Circular
22 watt                                                                                        EZKT4CHE* (BLF-14%)
40 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                            EZKT654* (BLF-10%)
55/60 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                      EZKT654* (BLF-7%)
TC-D Compact Fluorescent
10 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE* (BLF-21%)
13 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE* (BLF-32%)
18 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE* (BLF-23%)
26 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE* (BLF-18%)
TC-F Compact Fluorescent
18 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE* (BLF-12%)
24 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE* (BLF-15%)
36 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE* (BLF-11%)
TC-T Compact Fluorescent
13 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE* (BLF-30%)                                                                         EZKT642* (BLF-24%)
18 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE* (BLF-23%)                                                                         EZKT642* (BLF-25%)
26 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE* (BLF-19%)                                                                         EZKT642* (BLF-16%)
32 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                             EZKT642* (BLF-17%)
42 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                             EZKT642* (BLF-12%)
57 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                             EZKT642* (BLF-24%)
Pack Technical Order Codes continued
Lamp Type                                                                                 3 Cell Battery                                      4 Cell Battery                                        5 Cell Battery                                       6 Cell Battery
TC-L LinearCompact Fluorescent
18 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE* (BLF-18%)               EZKT540* (BLF-17%)
24 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE* (BLF-17%)               EZKT540* (BLF-15%)
36 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE* (BLF-11%)               EZKT540* (BLF-12%)
55 watt                                                                                                                                                    EZKT666* (BLF-7%)                   EZKT655* (BLF-16%)
40 watt                                                                                                                                                   EZKT540* (BLF-11%)
80 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                              EZKT680* (BLF-6%)
2D
10 watt
16 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE (BLF-30%)
21 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE (BLF-27%)
38 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE (BLF-16%)
28 watt                                                                                         EZKT4CHE (BLF-24%)
55 watt                                                                                                                                                                                                              EZKT642* (BLF-5%)
* Modules are for non amalgam lamps, for other types please enquire.
150mm
 other sizes available upon request
Rempack
emergency conversion equipment